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Communications

21 West Avenue, Spencerport, New York 14559

www.frontier.com

June 28, 2017

Beth Salak O3
Director, Division of Regulatory Analysis M=
Florida Public Service Commission 20
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard =
Tallahassee, FL 32399 -

RE: Connect America Fund, WC Docket 14-58
Dear Ms. Salak:

On June 26, 2017 Frontier Communications Corporation (“Frontier™) filed the attached notice
with the Federal Communications Commission and the Universal Service Administrative
Company advising them that Frontier has made minor revisions with respect to the Connect

America Fund ("CAF”) Phase I Round 2 incremental support locations it reported in its 2016
FCC Form 481.

Frontier hereby provides the Florida Public Service Commission a copy of that notice. Please
feel free to contact Angela McCall at 304-325-1688 or by email at Angie.McCall@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

G mu{dag,&uu%,

Deborah Fasciano
Manager, Govt. & External Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Carlotta Stauffer
Angie McCall
1 copy
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Al Burton
Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs

. . .
! ®
Fro nt Ie r 1800 M Street, NW, Suite 8505
Washington, DC 20036
COMMUNICATIONS (202) 223-6807

Al.Burton@ftr.com

June 26, 2017

VIA ECFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St., S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: ETC Annual Reports and Certifications, WC Docket No. 14-58
Dear Ms. Dortch:

On June 22, 2017, Frontier Communications Corp. (“Frontier”) filed its annual report and
certifications, FCC Form 481, as required by Sections 54.313 and 54.422 of the Commission’s rules.
Line 2025 of the Form 481, however, does not offer any opportunity to provide revised data for
previous year reports, and Frontier has minor revisions with respect to the Connect America Fund
(“CAF”) Phase | Round 2 incremental support locations it reported in its 2016 FCC Form 481.
Attached, please find a list showing additional locations that Frontier had constructed in Years 1 or
2 of CAF Phase | Round 2! and another list showing locations Frontier believes no longer should
have been included.? As indicated on Line 2011 of Frontier’s Form 481, Frontier has successfully
deployed service to the required amount of locations to satisfy its CAF Phase | Round 2 obligations,
and today’s filing simply clarifies Frontier’s final list of locations.

A copy of this notice is being sent to the Universal Service Administrative Company, relevant state
commissions, and affected Tribal governments, as appropriate. Please do not hesitate to contact
me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Al Burton

Al Burton

Attachments

! Attachment A: Locations to be Added.

2 Attachment B: Locations to be Removed. These locations primarily are structures that Frontier has since
discovered are not households or businesses or are locations that Frontier built to as part of CAF Phase | Round 1
instead.



Census block information
(Federal Information
Processing Standard (FIPS)

code)

120330038002001
120330038001617
120330038001409
120330038001402
120330039002239

Attachment A: Locations to be Added

NECA assigned Study
operating company Area Code
code (OCN) (SAC)
4465 210318
4465 210318
4465 210318
4465 210318
4465 210318

Common
Language

Location

Identifier (CLLI)
code

MOLNFLXA
MOLNFLXA
WLHLFLXA
WLHLFLXA
WLHLFLXA

Latitude
(to six
decimal
places)

30.808563
30.809986
30.884732
30.875414
30.939579

Longitude
(to six
decimal
places)

-87.427169
-87.437391
-87.530724
-87.543638
-87.395843

State

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL



Attachment B: Locations to be Removed

Census block information . Study Sammon Latitude Longitude
: NECA assigned Language . i
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